Agreement to Hold Harmless

This agreement, made between the Arkansas National Guard and the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as user, provides as follows:

User wishes to use Camp Joseph T. Robinson facilities located in North Little Rock, AR 72199.

In consideration for being allowed to use the facilities, user voluntarily assumes all risks of accident, injury or damage. User hereby releases and discharges the Arkansas National Guard from all claims, liabilities or damages of any kind to include personal injury or property damage sustained as a result of training with the Arkansas National Guard and/or use of Arkansas National Guard facilities and/or property.

User expressly agrees to indemnity and holds harmless the Arkansas NationalGuard from and against any and all claims, loss, damages, injuries and liabilities, however caused, resulting from or arising out of or any way connected with the use of Arkansas National Guard facilities and property.

PLEASE PRINT

NAME:	DATE:	
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	COUNTY:	
STATE:	PHONE:	

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY ALL <u>PERTINENT</u> CAMP ROBINSON REGULATIONS.

SIGNATURE:

IF UNDER THE AGE OF 18 PARENTAL CONSENT IS REQUIRED

PARENT PRINTED NAME: _____

PARENT PHONE NUMBER: _____

PARENT SIGNATURE: _____